ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251027
11 22
33 44
55 66
77 88
99 00
11 22

Support for elevator scheduling control.
1. Product Features
3. How to Order
Slim Design Multi-Function Controller
AR-331-E
RFID Slim Metal & Biometric Access Controller
AR-331-EF3DO
AR-331-E /  AR-331-EF3DO
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MH
S = 125kHz+13.56MHz
Waterproof
1 = Weatherproof
Type
1 = StandardR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
E  =   E Series
          Access Controller
EF  = Enterprise Series
          Fingerprint Controller
Product Category
1 = RS485
Communication Color
1 = Silver
Keypad Selection
T = Keypad Touch Panel
S = Keypadless(no keypad function)
S = Keypadless
          Invisible Keypad w/ MPLA-331EB01 (+)
Housing Material
M = Metal Housing (Zinc Alloy)
P = Plastic Housing (ABS)
X
Additional Module
A = TCP/IP Module
P = POE Module
AR-331 XX X R 1 1 1 -X X1
AR-321 XH R 1 1 1 -T M1
Elevator Timed Scheduling Control SOYAL Access Control and Attendance
Software Manual - LiftControl
Lift Control Application
SOYAL Access Related Function
Access Control Basic Terminology such as multi-door,
single-door, all-in one control and separate control
2. Application
ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251027
Table of Contents
01. Command List (By WG Keyboard)
05. Restoring Factory Settings
09. Connector Table
02. Compound Command Function List
06. Firmware Upgrade
10. Wiring Diagram
03. Adding and Deleting Tag
07. EnrollTool Setting
11. Installation
13. INSTALLATION
04. Programming
08. IP Setting
12. Front Panel & Indicator
14. Contents
01
07